EXERCISE 10-4 (10-15 minutes)

(a) Schedule of Interest Income 

and Bond Discount Amortization

Effective Interest Method

9% Bond Purchased to Yield 12%

	Date
	Cash

Received
	Interest

Income
	Bond

Discount

Amortization
	Carrying

Amount

of Bonds

	
	
	
	
	

	1/1/01

12/31/01

12/31/02

12/31/03
	—

$18,000

 18,000

 18,000
	—

 $22,270.68*

 22,783.16

 23,357.16
	—

$4,270.68

 4,783.16

    5,357.16**
	$185,589.00

 189,859.68

 194,642.84

 200,000.00



**$185,589 X .12 = $22,270.68


**Rounded by $.02.

 (b)
December 31, 2002


Cash

18,000.00


Long-term Investment in Bonds

 4,783.16



Interest Income


22,783.16

EXERCISE 10-8 (10-15 minutes)

(a)
Loss on Temporary Investments

2,500



Investment Allowance

2,500

(b)
STEFFI INC.

Balance Sheet

As at December 31, 2000


Current assets:



Temporary investments, at cost
$53,000



Less: investment allowance
(2,500)


Temporary investments, at LCM
$50,500


OR



Temporary investments, at market 



     value (cost $53,000)
$50,500

Income Statement – Year Ending December 31, 2000

Other Expenses and Losses:


Loss on Temporary Investments
$2,500

(c)
Calculation of realized gain or loss on sale of share:



Net proceeds from sale of security A
($15,100




Cost of security A
( 17,500




Loss on sale of share
($ 2,400
)


January 20, 2001

Cash

15,100


Loss on Sale of Securities

 2,400



Temporary Investments


17,500

